illustrate the impact of the Acquisition and the Rights Issue on
the net assets of the Group as if they both had taken place at
31 December 2016.

The unaudited pro forma net assets statement has been
prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its
nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does not,
therefore, represent the Group’s actual financial position or
results. The pro forma financial information has been prepared
in a manner consistent with the accounting policies adopted by
the Group for the year ended 31 December 2016.

The unaudited pro forma financial information does not take
into account the trading of the Group subsequent to the period
end balance sheet date of 31 December 2016.

11

Unaudited pro forma net assets statement

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Group

As at 31 December 2016

Adjustments Adjustments

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Group

Recognition
of the

Acquisition

Consideration
for the

Acquisition

Group
adjusted for
the impact

of the
Acquisition

as at
31 December

2016

Net
proceeds
from the

Rights Issue
Pro forma

Group

£m £m £m £m £m £m
ASSETS

Non-current
assets

Goodwill and other
intangibles . . . . . 3.1 — — 3.1 — 3.1

Investment
properties ..... 4,714.4 1,096.8 (149.9) 5,661.3 — 5,661.3

Other interests in
property ..... 9.6 — — 9.6 — 9.6

Plant and
equipment . . . . . 16.1 0.2 — 16.3 — 16.3

Investments in joint
ventures
(Note 5) ..... 1,066.2 (363.6) — 702.6 — 702.6

Available for sale
investments . . . . 0.7 — — 0.7 — 0.7

Derivative financial
instruments . . . . 80.1 — — 80.1 — 80.1

Pension assets . . . 45.7 — — 45.7 — 45.7

5,935.9 733.4 (149.9) 6,519.4 — 6,519.4

Current assets
Trading

properties ..... 25.4 — — 25.4 — 25.4
Trade and other

receivables . . . . 102.8 9.3 — 112.1 — 112.1
Derivative financial

instruments . . . . 12.6 — — 12.6 — 12.6
Cash and cash

equivalents . . . . 32.0 23.2 0.5 55.7 340.3 396.0
Assets held for

sale ..... — — — — — —

172.8 32.5 0.5 205.8 340.3 546.1

Total assets . . . . . 6,108.7 765.9 (149.4) 6,725.2 340.3 7,065.5

LIABILITIES

Non-current
liabilities

Borrowings ..... 1,630.4 363.2 215.5 2,209.1 (215.5) 1,993.6
Deferred tax

liabilities ..... 16.3 — — 16.3 — 16.3
Trade and other

payables ..... 4.7 2.1 (0.3) 6.5 — 6.5
Derivative financial

instruments . . . . 14.7 — — 14.7 — 14.7

1,666.1 365.3 215.2 2,246.6 (215.5) 2,031.1

Current liabilities
Trade and other

payables ..... 246.5 30.1 — 276.6 — 276.6
Derivative financial

instruments . . . . 11.1 6.9 — 18.0 — 18.0
Tax liabilities . . . . . 4.1 — — 4.1 — 4.1

261.7 37.0 — 298.7 — 298.7

Total liabilities . . . 1,927.8 402.3 215.2 2,545.3 (215.5) 2,329.8

Net assets ..... 4,180.9 363.6 (364.6) 4,179.9 555.8 4,735.7
Selected KPIs
Look Through

LTV (Note 6) . . . 33.0% 36.7% 28.5%

NOTES
Note 1
The Group financial information as at 31 December 2016 has
been extracted without material adjustment from the audited
2016 Annual Report and Accounts.
Note 2
The Acquisition by SEGRO (of the remaining 50% interest in
APP) results in the derecognition of the Group’s existing 50%

12

investment in APP and the recognition/consolidation of
100 per cent. of APP. The derecognition of the investment in
joint ventures represents the Group’s 50 per cent. investment
of APP as at 31 December 2016 and has been extracted
without material adjustment from note 7 of the audited 2016

[…]

£364.6 million. In addition, the consideration for APP will be in
the form of the sale of five properties by the Group based on
their book value at 31 December 2016 of £149.9 million less
£0.3 million of rent apportionment adjustments and £0.5 million
of associated tenant deposits. The net cash consideration is
£215.5 million, which for the purposes of this pro forma has
been shown as an increase in non-current borrowings.

Note 4

The net proceeds of the Rights Issue of £555.8 million are
calculated on a 1 for 5 rights issue of new ordinary shares at
345 pence per ordinary share net of estimated expenses in
connection with the Rights Issue of approximately
£17.0 million. For the purposes of this pro forma this has been
shown as a decrease in non-current borrowings to the extent
these are repaid as set out in Part VII (Letter from the
Chairman). The remainder is held in cash and cash
equivalents.

Note 5

Adjustments Adjustments

Group
Recognition of
the Acquisition

Group adjusted
for the impact of
the Acquisition

as at
31 December

2016

Net proceeds
from the

Rights Issue
Pro forma

Group

Investment in Joint Ventures
(As at 31 December 2016)

£m £m £m £m £m

Investment and trading
properties in joint
ventures ..... 1,605.6 (548.4) 1,057.2 — 1,057.2

Net Borrowings in joint
ventures ..... (492.6) 170.0 (322.6) — (322.6)

Other ..... (46.8) 14.8 (32.0) — (32.0)

1,066.2 (363.6) 702.6 — 702.6

Note 6
Look through LTV is net borrowings (including joint ventures at
share) divided by the carrying value of total property assets
(investment, owner occupied, trading properties) including joint
ventures at share.

13

Adjustments Adjustments

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Group

Recognition
of the

Acquisition

Consideration
for the

Acquisition

Group
adjusted for
the impact of

the
Acquisition

as at
31 December

2016

Net
proceeds
from the

Rights Issue
Pro forma

Group

£m £m £m £m £m £m
Investment

properties ..... 4,714.4 1,096.8 (149.9) 5,661.3 — 5,661.3
Trading

properties ..... 25.4 — — 25.4 — 25.4
Investment and

trading
properties in joint
ventures
(note 5) ..... 1,605.6 (548.4) — 1,057.2 — 1,057.2

Total look
through
property assets
(A) ..... 6,345.4 548.4 (149.9) 6,743.9 — 6,743.9

Cash and cash
equivalents . . . . (32.0) (23.2) (0.5) (55.7) (340.3) (396.0)

Borrowings ..... 1,630.4 363.2 215.5 2,209.1 (215.5) 1,993.6
Net Borrowings in

joint ventures
(note 5) ..... 492.6 (170.0) — 322.6 — 322.6

Total look
through net
borrowings(8) . . 2,091.0 170.0 215.0 2,476.0 (555.8) 1,920.2

Look Through LTV
(B/A) ..... 33.0% 36.7% 28.5%

Note 7

This unaudited pro forma statement only includes the impact
of the Acquisition and the Rights Issue.

Note 8

No adjustment has been made to reflect the trading results
since 31 December 2016 for the Group or APP.

B.9 Profit forecast or
estimate

Not applicable. No profit forecast or estimate has been
included in this document.

B.10 Nature of any
qualifications in the audit
report on the historical
financial information

Not applicable. There are no qualifications in the audit report
on the historical financial information included in this

[…]

Corbett’s directorship (and chairmanship) of Numis Corporation PLC.

2. Interests of Directors

2.1 Directors’ shareholdings

At 9 March 2017 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document), the
Directors collectively held 997,852 Existing Ordinary Shares.

123

The interests (all of which are beneficial unless otherwise stated) of the Directors (as well as their
immediate families) in the share capital of SEGRO or (so far as is known or could with reasonable
diligence be ascertained by the relevant Director) interests of a person connected with a Director so far
as is known to or could, with reasonable diligence, be ascertained by the relevant Directors at 9 March
2017 (being the latest practicable date prior to the date of this document), and as they are expected to
be immediately following completion of the Rights Issue (assuming each of the Directors take up their
entitlements under the Rights Issue in full) are as follows:

At 9 March 2017
Immediately following

completion of the Rights Issue

Existing
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage of
issued share

capital
(%)

Existing
Ordinary

Shares and
New Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of
Enlarged Share

Capital
(%)

Gerald Corbett ..... 53,300 0.0064 63,960 0.0064
Andy Gulliford ..... 188,050 0.0227 225,660 0.0227
Christopher Fisher ..... 16,359 0.0020 19,630 0.0020
Margaret Ford ..... 18,594 0.0022 22,312 0.0022
Martin Moore ..... 14,535 0.0018 17,442 0.0018
Phil Redding ..... 174,097 0.0210 208,916 0.0210
Mark Robertshaw ..... 16,000 0.0019 19,200 0.0019
David Sleath ..... 495,872 0.0597 595,046 0.0597
Doug Webb ..... 21,045 0.0025 25,254 0.0025
Soumen Das ..... — — — —

2.2 Options and awards

In addition to their interests as detailed above, the Directors held the following options in respect of
Ordinary Shares and awards of Ordinary Shares under the terms of the SEGRO Share Plans at
9 March 2017, being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document.

Deferred Share Bonus Plan

Year of
grant

Share price of
shares on grant

(pence)
Number of

shares
End of holding

period

David Sleath 2014 342.7 90,768 07.04.17
2015 408.0 69,424 28.04.18
2016 432.1 101,277 28.04.19

Total 261,469